

# FOOD RECALL

## Thai Gourmet Panang Curry Paste 230g



SPF Oceania Pty Ltd is conducting a recall of the above product, where peanut is not declared as an ingredient on the label. The product has been available for sale at IGAs and Foodworks stores in VIC.

**Problem:** The recall is due to the presence of an undeclared allergen (peanut). Peanut was not declared as an ingredient on the label for some batches. The product label has since been updated to include peanut.

**Food safety Hazard:** Consumers who have a peanut allergy or intolerance may have a reaction if the product is consumed.

**What to do:** Consumers who have a peanut allergy or intolerance should not consume this product and should return the products to the place of purchase for full refund.

For further information please contact:

**SPF Oceania Pty Ltd**  
03 9357 0988

**See [www.foodstandards.gov.au/recalls](http://www.foodstandards.gov.au/recalls)  
for Australian food recall information**